Castrol India Limited

CIN L23200MH1979PLC021359 Technopolis Knowledge Park, Mahakali Caves Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.

Tel: (022) 6698 4100 Fax: (022) 6698 4101

https://www.castrol.com/en in/india.html Customer Service Toll Free No. : 1800 222 100 / 1800 209 8100



31 May 2021

To,

The BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

Scrip Code: 500870 Scrip Symbol: CASTROLIND

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company intimates that Mr. Sandeep Sangwan, Managing Director and Mr. Deepesh Baxi, Chief Financial Officer and Whole-time Director of Castrol India Limited will join an investor conference on 3 June 2021 with **CGS CIMB Investors** from 9.00 am to 6.00 pm IST and will be participating in series of meetings with various funds during the day.

Presentation(s) shared during the conference, if any, will be made available to the Exchanges and on the website of the Company.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,
For Castrol India Limited

Chandana Dhar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Note:

- 1. The above schedule is subject to change(s) which may happen due to unavoidable circumstances and / or exigencies.
- 2. No unpublished price sensitive information pertaining to the Company is shared at any of the meets / calls with analyst / institutional investors